Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
Subject to change – 2019/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
Key features
Innovative Reliable
� Individual electrical connection via
moulded-in cable, control
electronics are contained in the

Subject to change – 2019/064 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
Type codes
MHJ 10 – S – 2,5 – QS-1/4 – MF – U
Valve series
MHJ Fast-switching valves
Width
10 10 mm
Control electronics
S With integrated control electronics
Cable length
0,35 0.35 m
2,5 2.5 m
Push-in connector for in-line valves
QS-1/4 Push-in connector
for tubing O.D. 1/4"
Flow class
MF Mid flow (100 l/min)
HF/LP High flow/low pressure
(160 l/min, 0.5 … 4 bar)
HF High flow (160 l/min)
Country code
U Imperial connection
2019/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid valves MHJ, fast-switching valves, NPT
Technical data
Function -P- Voltage
24 V DC
-L- Pressure
+0.5 … +6 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +60 °C
General technical data
Type MF HF/LP HF
Valve function 2/2-way valve, single solenoid, closed
Design Poppet valve without mechanical spring return
Sealing principle Hard
Note on operation Do not operate without flow
Actuation type Electrical
Type of reset Pneumatic spring
Type of control Direct
Flow direction Non-reversible
Mounting position Any
Width [mm] 101)
Grid dimension [mm] 10.5
Standard nominal flow rate [l/min] 100 160 160
C value [l/sbar] 0.4 0.66 0.66
b value 0.38 0.36 0.36
Type of mounting In-line installation or via through-holes
Pneumatic connection 1 and 2 QS-1/4
1) Min. permitted grid dimension 10.5 mm
Operating and environmental conditions
Type MF HF/LP HF
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation not possible
Operating pressure [bar] +0.5 … +6 +0.5 … +4 +0.5 … +6
Ambient temperature [°C] –5 … +60
With manifold assembly [°C] Max. +45 Max. +45 –
Temperature of medium [°C] –5 … +60
Restricted ambient and media temperature As a function of switching frequency (see graph)
Storage temperature [°C] –20 … +50
Permissible solenoid surface temperature [°C] +120
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive2)
Note on materials RoHS compliant
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070